
2019 Region VI Scholastic Chess Championships 
February 16, 2019 

 
 

High School Chamionship Awards 
 

Congratulations 
 

Vladimir Mezokh 
Region VI High School Champion 

 
Westwood High School 

Region VI High School Championship Team 
 

Individual: 
 

Trophies top 4 
(3.5– 5.0 points) 

 
Medals to positive scores who did not trophy 

(3.0  points) 
 

Team: 
 

Trophies to top 4 teams 
 
 

Congratulations to all who participated.  Individual and Team 
standings are listed on the following pages. 
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

 1 Mezokh, Vladimir (4,Westw) 1550    4.5   13.0   15.0   14.0   47.0   27.0
 2 Chennuru, Abhiram (2,AAH) 1757    4.0   13.0   15.0   12.0   51.0   21.0
 3 Rayasam, Pramukh Pra (11,ClrkHS) 1274    4.0    9.5   11.0   11.0   31.0   18.0
 4 Mezokh, Aleksey (1,Westw) 1758    3.5   13.5   13.5   12.0   44.0   14.5
 5 Gumbula, Raaj Reddy (9,RRHS) 1291    3.0   11.5   12.0    9.0   36.5    7.0
 6 Davis, Evan (6,AAH) 1371    3.0   10.5   11.0    9.0   34.0    8.0
 7 Lu, Andrew Y (8,LASA) 1300    3.0    9.5    9.5    8.0   32.5    8.5
 8 Langert, Liam Edwin (7,LASA) 1314    2.5    7.0   12.5    7.0   36.5    7.5
 9 Ngo, Vinhsanh Timothy (5,Bowie) 1377    2.0   11.5   15.5    9.0   48.5   11.0

 10 Buendia, Eduardo (12,ShmHS) 1200    2.0   10.0   14.5    6.0   42.0    6.0
 11 Valverde, Stephen (15,TCCHS) 725    2.0    5.0    8.0    4.0   23.0    1.0
 12 Anderson, Matthew Hu (13,ClrkHS) 1150    1.5    9.0   12.0    5.5   33.0    6.0
 13 Ning, Zhiyuan Michae (16,ClrkHS) nnnn    1.5    8.0   11.0    4.0   31.0    3.5
 14 Ravilla, Bharat (14,Westw) 928    1.0    6.0    9.0    1.0   26.0    0.0
 15 Ramapriya, Sudharsan (3,McNl) 1615    0.0    1.5    5.5    0.0   16.5    0.0
 16 Rye, Davis (10,AAH) 1287    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

1 Westw Westwood High School, Austin, T (3)    9.0   37.5   27.0  117.0   41.5
  Mezokh, Vladimir (4.5,1550)
  Mezokh, Aleksey (3.5,1758)
  Ravilla, Bharat (1.0,928)

2 ClrkHS ClrkHS (3)    7.0   34.0   20.5   95.0   27.5
  Rayasam, Pramukh Praveen (4.0,1274)
  Anderson, Matthew Hunter (1.5,1150)
  Ning, Zhiyuan Michael (1.5,nnnn)

3 AAH Austin Area Homeschoolers, Aust (3)    7.0   26.0   21.0   85.0   29.0
  Chennuru, Abhiram (4.0,1757)
  Davis, Evan (3.0,1371)
  Rye, Davis (0.0,1287)

4 LASA LASA (2)    5.5   22.0   15.0   69.0   16.0
  Lu, Andrew Y (3.0,1300)
  Langert, Liam Edwin (2.5,1314)
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